ΞT

08-29-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 13732.0096US01



U.S. D

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0791

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102204342

Name of conveying party(ies): Nature of conveying party to whom correspondence concerning of this sample cover sheet, attachments, and overpayments to our Deposit account number: Nature of conveying party to whom correspondence concerning of this sample cover sheet information is true party or pages includes cover sheet, attachments, and overpayments to our Deposit account number: Nature of conveying party to whom correspondence concerning of this sample cover sheet information is true party or pages includes cover sheet, attachments, and overpayments to our Deposit account number: Nature of conveying the conveying the converse sheet information to conveying the converse of the conveying the conveying the converse of the conveying the conveying the converse of the conveying the converse of the conveying the conveying the conveying the conveying thi	7,772,007,0001	102204,	<u> </u>	
(1) Brad Zuege (2) Holger Hoehn (3) Marco Heusdens (4) Reinier Bloem (5) White Chu Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) statisted? Yes No No Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) statisted? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) statisted? Yes No Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning Additional numbers attracted? Yes No Additional numbers		Please record the attached original documents		
(4) Reinier Bloem (5) White Chu Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		. 27		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Merger Security Agreement Other: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Merger Merger	(4) Reinier Bloem	- 26 -02		
Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Security Agreemen		d? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es 🛛 No
Additional numbers attached?	Assignment Security Agreement			0FF
Additional numbers attached?		; and (1), (2), (4) and (5)		TICE OF DIAME
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		R 2
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	LIC R M SECI
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	- FO - SC - S
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tim Tingkang Xia Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 Montal Malleapolis, MN 55402-0903 Montal Malleapoli	29/160,818			RDS
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document. Tim Tingkang Xia No. 15212 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public Jurden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2033.	Name: Tim Tingkang Xia Address: Merchant & Gould P. P.O. Box 2903	402-0903 23552	Enclosed Authorized to be charge 8. Please charge any additional fees	d to deposit account or credit any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document. Tim Tingkang Xia Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public furden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing No. 45,242 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public turden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached c	copy is a true copy of the
No. 45,242 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public furden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	-		Sylleds)	08/19/2002
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public furden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public furden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patentiand Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	No. 45,242		Total number of pages including coverage	er sheet, attachments, and document
Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Public furden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing th document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patentiand Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		Do not detac	h this portion	
8/2002 LMUELLER 00000121 132725 29160818	Public furden reporting for this sample document and gathering the data needed Patentand Trademark Office, Office of Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washin	Box Assi Director - U.S. Patent Washington cover sheet is estimated to average abou , and completing and reviewing the sam information systems, PK2-1000C, Wasl gton, D.C. 20503.	and Trademark Office , D.C. 20231 tt 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the performance of th	rden estimate to the U.S.
C:581 \ 40.00 CH	1	9160818		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, _	Brad ZUEGE	E. Holger	HOEHN	Marco	HEUSDENS,
Reinier BLOEM a	nd White CHU				
hereafter referred to a					
as described and set for	orth in the below ide	ntified applica	tion for Ui	nited States 1	Letters Patent:
Tist.		DEGREAS	,		
Title:	<u> </u>	Serial No.			
Filed:Executed on:Apri	1 20 2002 and Ma	5011a1 110.			
Executed on. April	1 29, 2002 and Ma	ay 0, 2002			
WHEREAS, _	HANNSTAR DISE	PLAY CORP.	_ of	F. No.1	15, Sec.3,
Min-Sheng E. Ro	d., Taipei, T	aiwan, R.(D.C.	hereinafter	referred to as
ASSIGNEE, is desir	ous of acquiring	ASSIGNOR'S	interest	in the said	invention and
application and in any	U.S. Letters Patent	which may be	granted or	n the same;	
NOW WITH		7703 £ 777 3 £ £			
•	FORE, TO ALL W				•
good and valuable c Assignor has/have so	-		-	_	
and transfer unto the					
rights, title and inte		_			
improvements thereor					
same in the United S	•			-	-
and exclusively as it v		• •	•	-	_
and transfer not beer					
granted thereon, or o conversion, reissue, p	- ·		tion in wh	ole or in pa	irt, substitution,
conversion, reissue, p	iolongation of exter	ision thereor.			
Assignor furt	her agrees/agree	that he/she	/they wi	ll, without	charge to said
Assignee, but at Ass					
application and/or ap					
papers, including app					
of assignment and tra					
request, to obtain or a title thereto in said As				-	ient, and to vest
title thereto in said A	ssignee, or Assignee	3 3000033013 8	aid assign	o.	
IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, As	ssignor has/hay	e signed	his/her/their	name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	,	<i>G</i>			(-)
• /					
12.19			1/1	IAY 06 2	1000
V 35ynd 200				'''' U O Z	002
Brad ZUEGE			Date:		
1 / 21.11			1.7		
1/10hh				MAY 06	2002
Holger HOEHN			Date:		

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0792

Marco HEUSDENS	Date:			
	MAY 0 6 2002			
Reinier BLOEM	Date:			
White Chu.	May 6, 2002 Date:			

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

PATENT
-- REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0793